
  29011 

 
RESOLUTION NO. 29011 

 
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR BARGE WAGGONER SUMNER 
& CANNON, INC. FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. R-14-010-101, “THE BELL 
SITE”, FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF NINETEEN 
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS 
($19,662.00), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO THOUSAND 
SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO DOLLARS ($132,652.00). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Barge Waggoner Sumner & 

Cannon, Inc. for professional services relative to Contract No. R-14-010-101, “The Bell Site”, 

for an increased amount of $19,662.00, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $132,652.00. 

ADOPTED: April 25, 2017 

/mem 


